PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fendall Acquisition Company	08/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FENDALL, INC.	
Street Address:	2nd and Washington Streets	
City:	Reading	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60070279
Patent Number:	5850641
Patent Number:	5566406
Patent Number:	5695124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B047.FEND-GENERAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 2

500301991

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0799 OP \$160.00 60

source=Name_Change_Fendall_Inc#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Fendall_Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0800

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FENDALL ACQUISITION COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FENDALL ACQUISITION COMPANY" TO "FENDALL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3246861 8100

001422320

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0630124

DATE: 08-21-00

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/21/2000 001422320 - J246861

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FENDALL ACQUISITION COMPANY

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Fendall Acquisition Company.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new article:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is Fendall, Inc."
- The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the general corporation law of the State of Delaware.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of August, 2000.

Name: Vames Wolfel

Title: Secretary

31:71 UHT 11-41-VON

SLEVENS & LEE RDG OFC